Teileliste
Spare Parts List

205-64, -FS 64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A . 205 - 610 A
i 7 105 31 018 4]
0S5 1M 0054y . _ .. __ . l 9201 113737 F
381 11 004 3005 00 236 0 005 00 227 0 998 68 031 8 et : ) T
ST RAREERS 998 88 163 0 893 52 114 0 105 31 018 3 893 52 114 O:
— ‘ 005 00 184 0 105 11 005 0 [[9231 000387 el AILE l B
| P il ; @ [ lr_105 31 014 3| ‘ 0531 014 3
OCBY) =s=e¢ us, | \
B L 005002220 367 110320 204 11 013 1894440398 __‘ B
T T ..—,\ 998 88 163 0
e - ] }\ o)
. _] 1105 11 009 0 ; ) :
- Oi ; 996 07 011 8| 105 31 047 0 9201 113707 ]
e | o
A — : 993 34 058 7 9130 104250
C @ angepafit L | 105 31 011 0 (10x1250] C
adjusted Asmm _ ! 996 07 010 8
204 11 0330 oo 1123 ’ [_'1'0L_12\(')0m
204 15 0210
204 110320 o0 11.22 ! C p 9330 000087
: “ 204 150220
— 20411031 0] eeee 1121 ’ - 205 10 026 4] 993 91 080 7o \agy— 993 91080 7
204 11 0300 eove e 1120 ! -)\ N 105 16 016 3 : \ 996 200770 994 80 148 7
20L 110290 eeeeee | 1119 1 . X E :
D 204 110280 eee0 0o | 1118 | ' \ | D
204-11 027 0|ee s e se 0o 1117 ‘ — - ‘ | _—
9231 000397 ! L/ | & J@
204 11038 0| ——————— | 1196 | | w105 110030: | |\ L | 0 008 0 : 893 33 103 0"
o 204 11 039 0| ———— | 1115 ’ :105 11 002 0 ¥oo [10s 110024 e
204 11040 0] — | 1ae | | |005 00 086 0— PO NQe : 204160330 o o13313 ) | i
i 9203 003657 — 4. B I & 993 93117 8 LAl 2T : 9205 102798 (2x];
E - 1 S0z ooms? N\ 65 oot 0 10410 035 0 104 10 037 3 E
S PV A 20431013 0 204 31018 3
— - 893 33 105 0 065 0 238 0
~— 996 07 013 8 .
| |[105 10013 4 l _ 10513 018 0 —
d | = WB\# e 9330 000147
o e ' 9202 002897
893 99 149 0- e 15 13 014 3] 99392 114 8 068 00 026 0 06710 022 0 204 16 0150
F |l 996 07 013 8 70.130010) E 0. 01430 068 00 626 0 \ F
396 36 039 0 /994 27071 0L _E 9357000080 10531 027 0 930 24 016 5 9203 003967 9203 003967 20416 022 0
] 105 13 010 0§ 105 31 006 0 (& 993 91 121 7\ 067 10 022 0 105 10 012 0 Al N - @\%205 10 021 0 205 16 002 0
- 105 13 008 3| ¥ ; f @ R e ° 105 16 012 0 -
1 105310070 y X ? 105 16 013 0
| 067 10 022 0
| oo S S—
_ > 996 13 137 0
G \ T8 ° ° = 9% 13 137 G
‘ i |
—' 996 13 136 0 \ %&
i 104 10 031 0 . p=erI ) - 105 16 010 0
9203 0036527
: : 2 9 46 112 7
H |L9330000087. | ) H
[y H
9202 042897 N\
— 15203 003657 205 13 001 0 @) (@ —
204 11 014 3J l 9357 000090
v 993 91 081
{204 110123~ 265 13 002 0 _
J t 105 5 00 3 105 31 049 0 /893 33 103 0 204 100600 J
9202 0026974 : _ 105 31 008 07 993 06 134 7 —99391122 8
9203 003657 — = | bis 1991{005 00 231 3] 105 31 050 0 \ 7
Ew 00 019 0 B I &=w—99200 426 0] 104 12 005 Oﬁ \ B 205 16 0010
e T 952 00 426 \
i 9205 102473}ub 19971 205 31026 0
i 205 230023 9202 003177 | 20510 006 0
993 3¢ 056 7 ] ]
) I i | K
ANV
‘;»{:“;J\—ZOSE 110
v -7
— \893 06 718 7 “Saliies —
1 1 2 l 3 [ 4 1 5 l 6 | 7 1 8 1 9 [ 10 1 11 [ 12
¥e 777 1.4 AD Printed in West — Germany - Anderungen vorbehalten TL 205-64 3.1996




A 205-64 A

B 894 45 0378 B
992 02 388 0
992 02 388 0——«g ? ﬁ/ 105 14 002 0
-

; — -q?;g ( /
e
205510 =)
!_5 ‘500561 992 02 388 0 e = >
C 105 16 00 0 067 10 022 0 o
205 15 0020 m, 5203 003967
- 3 T A |
204 15 010 & l
1205 15 004 0 |
& ‘ 9231 000397
205 15 001 0 = | y I
‘ L] 1895 360600 ‘i 020 00 201 0 993 52 105 0 030 10 026 © L : 531 05T Tl
205 15 001 4 b 990 24 015 5 = - —-- S~ o _1
... . 067 00 241 0
l—r . ,,ﬁ._-:.,,‘ogs 00011 0 E
E | ,—204 15 014 0 AP ! |
| <0 | C | |
N . :
S I Iy 893 06 642 7 105 31 048 0 | [ |
| 893 21 101 8; ‘ ! |
l. 005 00 193 0 | |
F L 204 15 010 3 ‘ | g F
I \@_/—soa 15 017 0 : l |
993 06 044 0 ;
m I— 20k 15 012 0, 06500 2293 .. 205 15 009 0 | | 1
893 08 558 7 ] . 06500 168 099201 461 0! !
’ l | 065 00 226 065 00 170 3 105 15 007 3 | G
-i N | l ? _. ' | '
| |t e TS O 3 1893 3 0% OJ | os5 07 01 3 | -
I 920110l 893 33 0940 =
! 367 15 027 0 | |
H ;__‘_@”___201. 15 010 & | H
' 9202 002497
- — 9202002L83 ‘-O—BLE‘WB 0 —

| ) a)-9203 003647

é\992 02 420 0

065 00 170 3|

893 33 OFQL 0

205 F 110—cx LN 706000 172 3 —
992 02 388 O~ 'ﬁ?@ 3 005 00 063 0 ‘

’ | 9% 07 08—/ K
996 07 009 8’@ <

205 16 003 0 992 01 461 0]

065 00 168 0
9% 07 011 8—g) @ - 065 00 170 3
i ®
205 16 004 3 L
893 33 0% 0

4 | 5 l 6 [ 7 | 8 | 9 [ 10 | 11 | 12

Printed in West - Germany - Anderungen vorbehalten Tl 205-64 3.1996




205-64

993 91 134 7
105 10 014 0
995 14 021 7 020 00 201 0 (4x)
105 10 025 0
993 91 124 7 B
993 91 12377
—
993 91 134 7 C
105 10 022 04 973 42 063 0
105 13 005 4 D
104 25 0010 B
F 097 00 284 0 T~ E
992001110 0 00 2830 ~_
| Lt 1
1
ST 6 0—992 002377 \L A —
‘ I woosio | — 104 17 0050 ;
5 4 e o 04 17.004
: : 097 00 285 0 e 003 0083 =
L ~\s :‘? - E = " ~ ‘\,” v”‘ :
5 g . g e .- e
s N kg ] Q% — ®
994 80146 7 7\ 2 i // 3 Kﬂ%ﬂ#ﬁ; —
g o N/
: (0 ™Y 0 T EDE . 097 00 266 00203 003647
\: 2 : @Q ) 837 00 286 0 ‘
N ok o B < 07 007 8 G
383 15 155 0V
9L 80 126 75 ol \:Q :
385 01 798 0" S S
1097 00 289 0 SRS 104 17007
o338 1067  |02700 2807 NC ]
oot 00 381 2 — 10417 001 3 166 17001 0

791 1M 2—%575% %5, % 791 1088 K
MG 43/2510 i -
9201 113317
791 1113—— -
9231 110127 791 1086
791 1111—— - ]
MG 43/2510 '1199024005
9201 113317
791 1109 791 1085 9203 214727 ]
396 11105 0 &5—9330 000127
077 11023 0(3x) %9231 110137
396 11132 0 2:1(1 995 340617
477 25016 0 Hl2x X M
MG 43/2510—————5 9330 00017
9231 110127—7/® 791 1128 (2x]
Printed in West Germany - Anderungen vorbehalten TL. 205-64 3.1996

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T




1 | 2 i 3 | A | 7 [ 8 | ) | 10 I 1 | 12

" 504 17 024 3 9203 003677 | e [T T T i e
I/ [ 995 19 014 8 $ b9330 oo | s202 002097 | T : l
9231 000347 : ©) MGS3 007922 | [
9203 903027 >~ So¢ 17 022 0 | 9330 000107 | 9202 00247 | |
SN 088 00 503 0 | 9231 000387 ! MGS3 007921 |
| ' i SN [—o
=R ; N 9330 000167 N
504 17 017 3 | r NN —®
S04 17 006 0 | 9790 111070 .
S04 17 021 0 | m@ . |
504 17 007 0 | :
995 19 017 8 : ;
504 17 008 0 ’ i_999 o 2 99 20031/ )
R 504 17 015 0 : 2 =R R
: . 996 12 038 7 ; Bttt — N~
\l m 2; 3223__/" 993 52 093 0 | N L o =
Hs e, oy e ‘ iI
a0 e 3203 003637 | 797 000923 | | | | 9307 170857 ”
! : | 9840 111003
467 11 022 0 ; A It
R B koL
037 00 129 0 | —__J | e |
993 52 0476 7 ; ! ; . -
993 15 156 0= 9231000347 | [ i
99% 80 146 T— o® : I I ; O 9231 110057 |
504 17 014 3 ; | : | |— |
9203 003077 | 42 2096 — By | [ |
504 17 012 0 50417 025 0 . i | i ! P |
205 17 001 3 { | | 9731 002001 ‘ | im; 003657 9840 120026 |
| | | co 9203 003737 |
;993 16 384 7 > 067 00 051 0 : | [ |
N 993 06 135 7 | ) | : | 467 36 042 0 |
wsomy = —504 17 028 0 ! 242 209 | | 70% 48 002 4] |
I — — | 744 1793b i [ ’ !
L 21L Y I L |
797 3031 I TS~ % ) 9825 151001 :
. & 999 22 070 S
___[s822 570001 | \--\ W 9792 0711010
| | . | L-.—<—--—] 9710 061110
: : \ 9840 104205 |
002 7504 9500—& I | 204 367519 - | | 9840 104212 |
: _ { FLP15-2 | [ l 9840 301052 | |
@, O - o | !
; ; 9840 104003
S | ! L 5870 001105 !
?—9202 003317 L_ L. : P
App 1132

| @894 45 0418

9822 642024 !
002 7612 5526~

T | 2 | 3 [ & T s 1T 6 [ 7 T "8 T 9 1 71 T 1T 12

Printed in West-Germany - @-Bi - And gen vor +TL. 205-64 !

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



204

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel
App. 001132  Haltestlck 4H3 105 100134  Kopfdeckel 1E1 204 110380 Rolle D1 504 170080  Spulerarm 4C4
MG43 002510 Scheibe 3K1, 3L1, 3m1 105 100140  Winkel 3A1 204 110390 Rolle 1E1 504 170110 Platte 4C4
MG53 007921 Winkel 4B10 105 100220 Platte 3C1 204 110400 Rolle 1E1 504 170120 Bremse 4E2
MG53 007922  Lasche 4A10 105 100250  Riemenschutz 382 204 130010  Auslésehebel 1F2 504 170143  Ausriickhebel 4E4

002 75049500 Wippschalter 4G1 105 110020  Fadensp.-Bolzen 1E3 204 130040  Winkel 485 504 170150 Buchse 4C4

002 76125524 Glasscheibe 441 105 110024  Fadenspannung Ob. 1E4 204 130230  Druckfeder 486 504 170173  Fadenleger 484

004 001430 Hilse 1F3 105 110030  Platte 1D4 204 150100  Schiffchen, Rahmen 2D2 504 170203  Kurvenscheibe 4C2

004 003810 Lineal 3H2 105 110040 Bolzen 1E4 204 150104  Schiffchen 2D3 504 170210  Spulerwelle 4B4

005 000630  Gleitstein 2K10 105 110050  Spannungsbolzen 1B2 204 150110  Schiffchen 2D3 504 170220  Abdeckblech 4B4

005 000860 Fadenf.Ose 1E3 105 110054  Fadenspannung, unt. 1A1 204 150120 Leitblech 2D4 504 170243  Spulerrad 4A2

005 001840 Scheibe 1B2 105 110080 Rollenbolzen 1C4, 2D10 204 150140  Bolzen 2D2 504 170250 Drehfeder 4E4

005 001930  Schnappfeder 203 105 110090  Bolzen 1B3 204 150210 Scheibe 1C9 504 170260  Ausriickfeder 4Cc2

005 002200 Kegelfeder 1D4 105 130054 Kette 3D2 204 150220  Scheibe 1C9 504 170270 Bolzen 4C2

005 002220 Kegelfeder 1B1 106 130083 Lafterhebel 1F2 204 160150  Blattfeder 1F10 504 170280 Lager 4C4, 4F4
005 002270 Fadenanzugsfeder 1A2 105 130100 Drehfeder 1F2 204 160220  Druckfeder 1F9 742 002096 |deal-Schelle 4E7, 4F7
005 002313  Nadelhalter 1J3 105 130120  Fuhrung 1G3 204 160253 Hebel 1F9 744 001793a Kupplunsdose 4F7

005 002360  Scheibe 1A2 105 130133  Kloben 1H3 204 160330  Mutter 1E8 744 001793b Kuppl.-Stecker 4F7

020 002010 Spule 2D3,3B3 105 130143 Kloben 1F3 204 310130 Buchse 1E8 744 001796 Schlauchtiille 4D7

030 000190 Fadenfd.Ose 11 105 130163 Hebel 1E6 204 310183  Stichst.Kul.V 1E9 767 360020 Blech 4D12
030 100260 Deckel 2Dg 105 130180 Drehfeder 1E4 204 350420 Winkel 4D6 791 001085 Garnst.Rohr 3L3

037 001290 Fadensp.Feder 4D4, 3D3 108 140020  Apparateplatte 2Bs 204 350570  Mutter 4B6 791 001086  Garnst.Rohr 3L3

061 001050 Stegscheibe 1D4 105 140030 Unterarm 2C8 204 360134 Gestellsatz K 4F9 791 001088 Garnst.Rohr K 3K3

064 001723  Schakelwelle 2K11 106 150063  Treiber 244 204 367519  PN.FuBluft.K 4G9 791 001109  Garnhaltearm K 3L2

064 001740 Buchse 2410 106 150073  Zugstange 2G11 204. 480024  Verteilung K 4F9 791 001110  Fadenfiihrung K 3J2

064 001780 Bolzen Zugstange 2411 1086 150083 Exzenter 1E9 205 160010  Anschlag 149 791 001111 Tellerhalter 3L1

065 001680 Buchse 2G4,2J4,2K5 105 160090  Winkel 2C4 205 100060 Arm 1K9 791 001112  Fadenfihrung 3K1

065 001703 Stellring 2G5,2J6,2K6 105 160100  Anschlagstlck 1H9 205 100080  Scheibe 1D5 791 001113 Schelle 3J1, 3K1
065 002262 Gelenk 2G3 105 160120  Druckstiick 1F9 205 100210  Deckel 1F9 797 001128  Garnteiler K 3am2

065 002293 Vorschubwelle 2G4 105 160123 Druckstiick 1Fe 205 100264  Armwelle K 105 797 000862 Wart.Einhaeit 4D7

065 002380 Kulissenstein 1E10 105 160130 Griff 1F9 205 130010  Stoffdr.Stange 1H3 797 000881 Filterregler 4C7

066 000630 Druckfeder 1G3 105 160163 Exzenter 108 205 150010  Schiffchenbahn 2D1 797 000891 Oler 4C9

067 000510 Bolzen 484, 4D2 105 220040  fester Fuf3 1F3 205 150014  Schiffchenbahn 2E1 797 000822 Wasserhehdlter 4C7

067 002410 Klammer, Olfilz 2E11 105 310053 Nadelstg.Kloben 1G3 205 150020 Ring 2D4 797 0008923 Olbehalter K 4C9

067 100220 Tropfeinsatz 1F5,1F8, 1G6 105 310060 Nadelstg.Gelenk 173 205 150040  Deckel 2D1 797 003031 Druckleitung K 4F7

077 110230 Zentnerstlick 3M1 105 310070 Schwinge 1G4 205 150050  Feder 2D2 893 066427  Zyl.Schr. 2c2

081 001660 Schlisssel 3C3 105 310080 Bolzen 143 205 150070  Buchse 249 893 067187  Zyl.Schr.M4X16 L2

088 005030 Zugfeder 484 105 310110 Gew.Bolzen 1C8 205 150090  Buchse 2G1 893 067210  Zyl.Schr. 2C1

095§ 000110 Olkossen 2E11 105 310123 Kurbel 185 205 150150  Welle 2J10 893 085587 Rundk.Schr. 2D4

097 002640 Spulerrad 3F4 105 310130 Nadeltr.Welle 18§ 205 160020  Bolzen 1F9 893 330840 Gew.Stift M5x8 2G4, 2J4
097 002660 Drehfeder 3G5 105 310143 Stellring 185, 1Bg 205 160030  Transp.Balken 2K4 893 331030 Gew.Stift M6x6 1D8, 144
097 002830 Spannungsbolzen 3E3, 4D2 105 310183 Kloben 1A8 205 160043  Hubwelle 2Ls 893 331050 Gew.Stift M6x10 1E4

087 002840 Fadendse 3E3, 4D2 105 310184 Nadeltrasp.Hebel 1A8 205 170013 Platte 4E2 893 521140 Gew.Stift 1Ag, 1B6
097 002850  Spulerarm 3F4 105 310270  Boizen 1F4 205 170024  Spuler K kurvengest. 4F2 893 991490  Fl.Kopfschr.M4x5 1F1

097 002860 Bolzen 3GS5 105 310350 Kul.Stein 1E10 205 230023 Nadelhalter 1K4 894 440398  Zahnscheibe 184

097 002880 Bremsstiick 3G3 105 310470 Nadeltransp.Hebel 1C8 205 310053  Doppelhebel 2F9 894 450370 Fécherscheibe 2B4

097 002890 Klemme 3G3 105 310480  Zugstange 2F9 205 310260 Bolzen 1K5 894 450418  Facherscheibe 443

104 002710 Bolzen 1E8 105 310490 Bolzen 143 265 130020  Gelenk 143 895 360600 Zyl. Stift 2Dt
104 100310 Kopfdeckel 1H1 105 310500 Leiste 1J4 367 110340 Fadenanz.Rolle 1B2 933 000147  Scheibe 1F8

104 100340  Buchse 1D5 105 310614  Stichstellergabel 2E1 367 150270  Kegelfeder 2D3 972 440640  Gew.Platte 4Ce6

104 100350 Buchse 1E9 166 170010 Ausrlickhebel 3H5 381 110043 Réandelmutter 1A1, 1D4 973 420630 Distanzrohr 3C1

104 100370 Handrad 1E11 166 170014 Kraftspuler 3G5 396 111010 Trager 3K5 990 240057 Muffe 3L3

104 120040 Bolzen 1C5 204 110113 Verstellhilse 11 396 111050 Garnr.Stift 3M2 990 240155 Stopfen 2E9

104 120050 Buchse 1J4 204 110123 Anschlag 1J1 396 111320 Auflage M1 990 240165 Schutzstopfen 1F5

104 150083  Treiberkurbel 2K9 204 1101830 Fadenanzugsfeder  1B2 396 360390 Zugstange 1F1 992 001110  Gew.Stift 3E3, 4D3
104 170013  Spulerplatte 3H4 204 110270 Rolle 101 487 110220  Fadensp.Scheibe 3E3, 4D4 992 002377  Réndelmutter 3F4, 4D4
104 170023  Spulerweile 3F5 204 110280 Rolle 1D1 467 360420 Abdeckung 4E9 992 004260  Zyl.schraube 1J4

104 170040 Leitblech 3F5 204 110290 Rolie 1D1 477 250160  Garnr.Teller 3m1 992 004337  Zyl.Schraube 3FS

104 170050 Leitblechhalter 3F5 204 110300 Rolle 1D1 504 110213 Fadenhebet 1C4 992 014350 6 Kt.Mutter 2J9

104 170070 Bolzen 3G5 204 110310 Rolel 1D1 504 150170  Feder 2C3 992 014610 Gew.Stift 2G5, 2H4, 2J6, 2K6
104 250010  Schutzhaube 3E3 204 110320  Rolle 1C1 504 170060  Schnecke 4B4 992 017989  li.Zyl.Schraube 3G3, 365
105 100120 Deckel 1F6 110330 Rolle 1C1 504 170070  Schneckenrad 4B4 992 023880  Zyi.Schraube M5x8 2B4, 2C4, 2K4, 2B5



Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel Teilenummer Benennung Bildtafel
992 024200  Zyl.Schraube 2J12 9202 002478  Zyl.Schraube 4F11

992 105990  Zyl.Schraube 3E3, 4D2 9202 002488  Zyl.Schraube 2J10
993 061347  Zyl.Schraube M4x6 1J4 9202 002497  Zyl.Schraube 1J1

993 061357  Zyl.Schraube 4E4 9202 002897 6 Kt. Mutter 4A6

993 067397  Zyl.Schraube M5x18 3L5 9202 002898  Zyl.Schraube 4C5

993 151560 Halbrd.Holzschr.5x25 3F2, 3G3, 4D1 9202 002947  Zyl.Schraube 4B10
993 163847 Senkholzschrauben 4E2 9202 003177  Zyl.Schr. 1K5

993 340567 6 Kt. Mutter M4 1K3 9202 003303  Zyl.Schr. 1D12
993 340587 6 Kt. Mutter M6 1C5, 3A1 9202 003317  Zyl.Schraube 4H3

993 340597 6 Kt. Mutter M8 183 9202 013313  Zyl.Schraube 1E9

993 391067 Réandelschr.M5x10  3H3 9202 042498  Zyl.Schraube 1H3

993 520767 Gew.Stift 4D4 9202 042887  Zyl.Schraube 4D6

993 520930 Gew.Stift 4C4 9203 003027  Zyl.Schraube 4B2

993 521050 Gew.Stift 2D5 8203 003077  Zyl.Schraube 4C2, 4E4
993 690127 M-Schllssel 6x8 3C3 9203 003637  Zyl.Schraube 3F5, 4D4
993 910807  Zyl.Schraube 1D8, 1D9 9203 003647  Zyl.Schraube 2412, 3G5
993 911087  Zyl.Schraube 1B4 9203 003652  Zyl.Schraube 1H1

993 911107  Zyl.Schraube M5x35 1B3 9203 003657  Zyl.Schraube 1E3, 1J1, 4E9
993 911217  Zyl.Schr.Mé6x8 1F5 9203 003677  Zyl.Schr.M4x12 4A4

993 911228  Zyl.Schr. 146 9203 003737  Zyl.Schraube 4C10, 4E12
993 911237  Zyl.Schr.M6x12 3B1 9203 003967  Zyi.Schr. 1F6, 1F8, 2C9
993 911247  Zyl.Schr.M6x16 3B1 9203 214727  li.Senkschr. 3L4

993 911347  Zyl.Schr.M6x55 3A1, 3C1 9205 102473  Gew.Stift 1K4

993 911807  Zyl.Schr.M10x35 2E7 9207 170857  Spanpl.Schr. 4D12
993 921148  Gew.Stift 1F4 9231 000347 6 Kt. Mutter 4A2, 4D4
993 931178  Gew.Stift 1E8 9231 000387 6 Kt. Mutter 4B6

993 950858  Gew.Stift 4C2 9231 000397 6 Kt. Mutter 1D4

994 270710  Zyl.Kerbstift 3x12 1F2 9231 110057 6 Kt. Mutter 4D12
994 270970  Zyl.Kerbstift 4x24 1B5 9231 110127 6 Kt. Mutter 3K1, 311, 3m1
994 271710  Zyl.Kerbstift 8x32 2E7 9231 110137 6 Kt. Mutter 3M4

994 801467  ScheibeB6,4 3G2, 3G3, 4D1 9292 002487  Zyl.Schraube 1E3

994 801480  Scheibe B8,4 1D12 9292 * 002508  Zyl.Schraube 1F9

995 140217  Ré&ndelmutter M6 3B2 9330 000087  Scheibe 1C8, 1H1, 4A4
995 190148  Spannstift 4A2 9330 000107  Scheibe 1H3, 4A6
995 190178  Spannstift 4C4 9330 000127 li Senkschraube 3M4

995 340617 6 Kt. Mutter 3M3 9330 000167  Scheibe 4B10
996 070078  Sich.Scheibe 4 3G5, 4C2 9330 000177  Scheibe 3M3

996 070098  Sich.Scheibe 6 2K4 9357 000090  Sich.Scheibe 1J3, 1F3
996 070108  Sich.Scheibe 7 1C5 9710 061110  Ventil, Magnet 4G12
996 070118  Sich.Scheibe 8 1C8, 2K4, 2K10, 2H10| 9731 002001  Schlauch 4E7

996 070138 Sich.Scheibe 10 1F1, 1E4 9790 111010 Wi-E-Verschr. 4B10
996 120387  Stellring 4C4 9792 071010  Blindstopfen 4F12
996 131360  Kugelknopf M6 1G1 9822 510001 Nahleuchte 4F2

996 131370  Kugelknopf M8 1G10 9822 642024 Halogenlampe 441

996 200770 Passfeder 1D9 9825 151001  Stecker 4F12
998 680278  Spannrg. 4 3G3 9825 550001  Steckleiste 4D12
998 680318  Spannrg. 6 1A3, 4D5 9840 104003  Flachst.Hiilse 4H11
998 881630 Paszscheibe 1A5, 189 9840 104205 Flachst.Hilse 4G11
999 220596  Befestigung L 4B6 9840 104212  Schutzhilse 4G11
999 220597  Befestigung L 408 9840 111003  Flachst.H-Band 4D12
999 220705  AnschluBplatte 4F12 9840 120026 Bef.Schelle 4E12
989 220727  Zylinder, Doppel 4C6 9840 301052 Leitung 4G11
999 240303 Doppelnippel 4C9 9870 001105  Leitung K 4H11
999 240341 Schottverschr. 4C10

999 240392 Wi-E-Verschr. 4C5, 4F11

9081 500010  Schraubendreher 3D3

9081 500051 Schraubendreher 3D3

9130 104250 Keilriemen(10x1250) 1C12

9201 113317 6 Kt. Schrauben 3K1, 3L1

9201 113707 6 Kt. Schrauben 1B9

9201 113737 6 Kt. Schrauben 18A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Naheinrichtungen
Sewing equipment

Fir Unterklasse / For subclass
Verwendungszweck / Use

205

Stichplatte
Throat plate

Ausgabe Biatt
Edition Page 1
12.95 Fortsetzung Blatt —

Haupt-Transporteur
Main feed dog

Transportfu

Feeding foot

Continued page

StichlochgroBe / Stitch hole size  (mm)

Stichplatte / Throat piate
Schieber, links / Slide, left

Schieber, rechts / Slide, right

StichlochgréBe / Stitch hole size  (mm)

Sidgeverzahnt / Serrated  (mm)

sdge-schriagverzahnt / Serrated, oblique (mm)

unverzahnt / Non-toothed

Dachverzahnt/ Roof-shaped (mm)

sdge-schragverzahnt / serrated, oblique (mm)

kreuzverzahnt / cross toothed (mm)
sdgeverzahnt / serrated {mm)

unverzahnt / non-toothed

Doppel RollfuB / Double foot

DrickerfuB3 / Presser foot

Biesenfuf3 / Cording foot

2wischenplatte /

Nadelfiihrung / Needle guide

Nadelhalter / Needle clamp

Nadelsystem -dicke / Needle system -size

-370

Néheinrichtung ohne Verzahnung zur Verarbeitung starker
Féden in schwerem Néhgut und fiir abdruckarme Nahte in
der Polster- und Lederwarentabrikation.

Max. Stichlange 10 mm.

Sewing equipment, non-toothed, to prevent material marking,
for sewing with thick threads in heavyweight material in the
production of upholstery and leather articles.

Max. stitch length 10 mm.

K205 200080

3.5x45

K205 210130

K204 220103

K204 220113

K204 150300

794 / 200

-370

Néheinrichtung mit Verzahnung zur Verarbeitung starker
Féden in Schwergewebe.
Max. Stichlange 10 mm.

Sewing equipment, toothed, for sewing with thick threads in
heavy material.
Max. stitch length 10 mm.

K205 200080

35x4,5

K205 210120 2,2

K204 220023 1,9

K204 220033

K204 150300

7947200

-370

Naheinrichtung ohne Verzahnung fiir abdruckarme Kanten-
néhte in der Polster- und Lederwarenfabrikation, KantenfuB
rechts und Absteppbreite 4 mm.

Max. Stichlange 10 mm.

Sewing equipment, non-toothed to prevent material marking
when stitching edges in the produktion of upholstery and
leather articles, edge foot on the fight and seam margin 4 mm.
Max. stitch length 10 mm.

K205 200080

35x45

K205 210130

K204 220103

K204 220123

K204 150300

794 /200

-064

Néheinrichtung fiir allgemeine Néharbeiten in mittelschwerem
bis schwerem Leder in der Lederwaren- und Schuh-
fabrikation, gewdlbte Stichplatte.

Max. Stichlange 8 mm.

Sewing equipment for general stitching in medium in
heavyweight leather in the production of leather articles and
shoes, rounded throat plate and needle feeding system.
Max. stitch length 8 mm.

K105 200030

23,5

K105 210030 2,2

K105 220033

328 PCR /200

-370

Néheinrichtung ohne Verzahnung, fiir abdruckarme Nahte in
sehr schwerem Leder,

Max. Stichlinge 10 mm.

Sewing equipment, non-toothed, to prevent material marking
when sewing in very heavy leather,
Max. stitch length 10 mm.

K205 200080

4x5

K205 210100

K204 220463

K204 220113

K204 150330

794 /280

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	Cover Page
	1
	2
	3
	4
	App. 001132-992 023880
	992 024200-9870 001105
	E-Equipments



